

**MIL-R-46468A(MI)**

**AMENDMENT 1  
31 JULY 1964**

**MILITARY SPECIFICATION**

**ROCKET MOTORS, M5, M5E1, AND M88,  
METAL PARTS FOR**

*Page 1*, paragraph 2.1, Specifications, Military: Delete "MIL-I-6865—Inspection, Radiograph" and substitute "MIL-STD-453, Inspection Radiograph".

*Page 1*: Delete "FSC 1336" and substitute "FSC 1338".

*Page 2*, paragraph 2.1, Drawings: Delete "8080062" and substitute "8030062".

*Page 3*, paragraph 3.5.4.1, line 1: Delete .035 and add "a minimum of .025".

*Page 3*, paragraph 3.5.4.1, line 12: Delete "24" and substitute "16".

*Page 3*, paragraph 3.7.2, line 3: Delete "20.5" and substitute "20.10".

*Page 4*, paragraph 4.2, line 2: Delete remainder of paragraph after the word "shall" and add "be 1000".

*Page 5*, paragraph 4.4.2.1.3, line 3: Delete last "II" and substitute "III".

*Page 5*, paragraph 4.4.2.1.5, line 3: Delete Drawing "8030810" and type "III".

*Page 6*, paragraph 4.5.2, line 3: Delete "MIL-I-6865" and substitute "MIL-STD-453".

*Page 6*, paragraph 4.4.2.1.1.10, line 3: Delete "8030810" and add "Drawing 8030967 covering a detail of Drawing 8030810".

*Page 6*, paragraph 4.4.2.1.1.12, line 3: Delete "8030782" and substitute "8031040".

**Custodian:**

**Army—(MI)**

**Preparing activity:**

**Army—(MI)**

**Project No. 1338-A001**

**FSC 1338**